Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Contract Number: C1576

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #14

Amount Paid: $ 1,764,626.63

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/2/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #ByrneAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 8/29/2018

PROJECT: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Fourteen (14)

For the Period: 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

Contract No.: C1576

In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,764,626.63

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $13,611,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $12,170,278.37
TOTAL RETENTION $608,513.92

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $608,513.92

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $11,561,764.45
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $9,797,137.82
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,764,626.63

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PAQ014_ 20180829 02 07_13




Project Name:
PBC Project #:

Byrne Elementary School Annex
C1576

Job Location 5329 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 60638

Qwner. Public Bullding Commiesion of Chicago

STATEOFLLLINOIS ) 8§
COUNTY OF COOK |

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says thal hefshe 1s Vica Prasiden], of EH. Paschati, § N Miglsen & Associalen LG,

corporalion, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation (s the Contracter wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contragt Mo G157 dated
the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project
Byrne Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #G1576 FH Paschen Job #2103
5320 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 60638

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of }

Contractor:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMINT # Fourleen (14} I

that the following statements are madc for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

F.H. Paschen, SN, Nielsen & Associates LLC

Period To:

8/31/2018

an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavil in behalf of said

IS

1,764,626.63 |

under (he terms of said Conlracl,

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind ar nalure whalsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and ihe requirements of
said Owner under them That for the purposes of said conlract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said tmprovement
That the respective amounts set forth opposite Iheir names is lhe full amaunl of maney due and 1o become due lo each of lhem respeclively That this statement is a fuli, true, and complete stalement of all such persons and of lhe full amount
now due and the amount heretofore paid 1o each of them for such labor, matenals, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them Lo or on account of said work, as slated

e WK COMPIRIOG i
Item # or CSI ol previous
Original confrast PBC Change GC Change | Adjusimi Contract % . biled
corre;;())ovnds to | Subconlracior Name Type of Wark Orders Ocders A Complete Previous Curmied Total lo date Retznago ol emont e | Memaning to b
Feneral Conditons
1462 |FHPISNN $ 135287900 |% 32600 | & (14340267)]§ 120960233 | B1% |§ 843172856 13950058 | § GEZEAYN3 (S 4116211 |5 80244226 |§ 13907775 | § 260 282 31
23 FHP/SNN Bond ! nsurance 3 18093800 | $ - |8 - 1s 18093800 | 100% |§ 18093800 | § - 1% 16063800 [ 904690 | § 17189110 |§ - 18 9.046 50
4 FHP/SNN MobSration 3 7000000 | S = 1s - |s 7000000 | 100% | % 70.00000 | § o i 7000000 |8 350000 |5 A500001S - 13 3,500 00
Midwes! Fence
3 Corporation Tamp Const Fence | § 4502000 | & = 13 $ 4502000 | 98% | % 4254057 | § 158800 | § 4422857 |§ 21143 |5 405085405 150860 | § 300286
Constr Temp ER
[} FHP/SNN Ramp L3 6300000 | § o - 1s 6300000 | 100% |% A3.00000 | § = 15 6300000 |§ 315000 (% 5985000 (% o 315000
7 Homer Tree Servca | Tree Removal 3 11,00000 | 8 - 15 - 1s 1100000 | 100% |§ 1100000 | § - 18 11,00000 | & 5500018 1045000 | % - 15 550 00
Abalement 5 7000000 |'§ . |5 1000000) % 8000000 | 100% |$ 6000000 | & 3 GODOOCO |S 300000 |4  57.00000 % = s 3.000 00
] | Selective Demo £ 5000000 |5 3 1668000 | & GBHB000 | 100% |8 66688000 | $ C 3 GHBR000 | § 333400 ]3 6334600 | % - s 333400
10 $ 891,30000 | § - £] (1.04207)] 890,257 93 e |$ 9470000 | § 8634793 | § 88054793 | % 4402740 1§ 754490001 % 8203053 | § 53.737 40
" s 77300000 | § o I e 1 77300000 | 91% |$% 70000000 | § - 18 70000000 [ 3500000 | § 66500000 |5 - 1 108 000 00
12 ] 85543700 | 5 - 13 556300 | § 86100000 | 100% |5 85306074 | § 703026 | $ 85100000 |8 4305000 |5 81127125 | 667875 | § 4305000
Composile Steel
13 Products 3 20000000 | 5 - 15 1000000 | & 21000000 | 91% |5 19167200 | § o 3 1WIAT200 |5 958380 |5 18208840 | § - |s 27.91160
14 See Veinatn Rough Carpentry 3 6000000 | % - 1S (6000000i| % - HDIVO! | § - 135 - 1% - 15 5 s |$ o 1] -
Rough Carpenlry -
15 See Vernate Access Install 3 3050000 | 3 (3050000 s - “DIVIO! | 3 - 1% 3 - 18 s COIE | - 18 -
16 Amerniscan Deisngs | Solid Surface Mirl 5 32500000 | § 3 (35245001} § 93% |$ 26953933 | § . 1 26953933 | § 1347697 [§ 25608235 | § 000 |8 3,600 04
Damproofing -
Wtrprfing/Jni Seatant | § a70000 | ¢ - 15 4714000 1§ 5584000 | 100% | S 3855000 | & 1729000 | § §584000 |§ 279200 | % 3607250 |$ 1642550 | 272200
\Watarpronling s 240000 | § s (2500001 % - Lapwils = 1s - 1s = 1§ i - 18 - |8 .
nutaton $ 4500000 | § 4 (11050001 % 335000 | 100% | - 1s 3395000 | § 3395000 | 339500 | 8 - 1% 305500 339500
Roofing s 37500000 | & - 15 450000 | 5 37950000 | 100% |§  I7A50000 | § P ] 37850000 |5 1892500 | § 35967500 | & = 13 19.925 00
Firepcoafing s 5000000 | § « |3 340000 | % 5340000 | 100% | % 5340000 | § $ 5340000 |5 267000 |8 5073000 |8 - 1 267000 |
Jont SeatantsEap
Saints. 5 1520000 | § - 13 (15200001 8 .| Do |8 - |5 3 - s = 13 - I3 - 1|8 -
Drs, Frames &
Hardwara - Furnish | § 1S5,178.00 | 5 $ 1577200 | § 17095000 | 99% [% 14408400 | § 2500000 | § 16908400 |5 845420 | ¢ 13687080 |§ 2375000 | § 10320 20
Drs, Frames &
Hardwara - Install ] 4500000 | § . 1% tesoooo00ifs - | wowio |8 - 15 3 - |5 3 < s $ .
Access Doors &
Fiumss 5 150000 | 8 - 1% (1.50000}| § #DIVID! | 8 ] - 13 - |5 - |3 - I8 5
US Architectural Windows & 3
(Glass & Metal, Inc | Stocafiont $ 407,00000 | 5 - _Is - s 40700000 | 94% |S 29804500 | § 8555600 | & 383601001% 1918005 |$ 283 14275|% 8127820 | § 4257005
|Automan Door
il Tee Jay Service Co_|Operators ] 1093000 | § < I¥ - s 1083000 | 90% |8 - s 983700 | § 983700 | § 49185 | 3 - |3 934515 | § 1.564 B5
28 See Vernate Pianter k] 986500 | § S (a86500)| § VA | 5 s - 13 - 15 - % = |8 O 2 -
2 Lowery Tilg Co The 5 9541600 | % - i 3600000 | § 13142500 | 100% | 12200000 | § 942500 [ % 13142500 | § 657125 |$ 11590000 | & A95375 | § £57125 |
30 | Vaenate Conmtructon |Doywall Assemblies | § 96120000 | § . 5 15710917 | & 111830917 99% |5 102739667 |8 fTH0000 | S 110449667 |5 5522483 |§ 67602684 | § 7324500 | % 63,007 33
a E&K of Chi Inc_{Acoustical Cei s 13060900 | § - |8 A39100 | % 13900000 | 72% [§ 9733800 | § 333400 | § WOETA00 S 503360 |5 9247110 % 316730 | 3 43,361 A0
Resillant Flooring
3z Mr_Davids Flooring | Bass 3 18400000 | $ - |s 23778900 |% 421789001 9% |§ 2176944n s 20612200 % 47381730 | $ 2919087 |§ 20680968 |§ 19581675 | % 29,162 57
33 Durango Painling Puiniting 3 131.50000 | § - 5 (5007.00)| § 12649300 | 76% | & 7000000 | § 2649300 | 4 2549100 | § 482465 |8 AE50000 |8 2516835 | § 34.824 65
34 Barnor Comp Expoxy Fioar Coating | § 2500000 | § . 3 (257 00)| $ 2474300 | 100% | 3§ 2474300 | § 3 2474300 | § 12371518 2050585 |8 C $ 123715
See Amencan
35 De=gn Wood Lab Casework | § 1779200 | & - 5 (1F 200§ - HDIVIO! | & - H) = $ . 3 - : 3 = : 3 . S
3 15000000 [ § - |s (15000000} S #DIV/O! | § + b8 - 18 - 13 - 1% - |5 - 15
5 2839500 | 3 ) £ | 684100 | 3 03800 | 100% |$ 2503600 | & - Is OO0 |8 125180 |85 2378420 | 8§ - 1s 1.251 80
] 1200000 | § = IS5 180000 | § 1380000 | 0% | $ < |3 1242000 | § 1242000 |§ 124200 [ & - |8 1117800(§ 262200
kL] Speciahies Direct __|Comp/Accessories | § 97600 | § - s 226900 | % 2824500 | 100% 1% 2781600 | § 43500 | § 2824500 1§ 14122515 2641950 | § 41325 1 § 141225
Nystrom Building
4a Products Fire Extinguishars - 220000 | % . : (150001| § 205000 0% L] = 5 = s = 3 = 3 = 5 - 5 2,050 00
The Larson Equip
41 Ca Lockens. $ 7300000 | § L £ 435900 | § 7735900 | 100% |§ 5273388 | § 2467512 | 8 7735900 |5 386795|% 5009719 |5 2339366 | % 3,867 95
42 ImiMark Marlinn Food Service Equin | § 16738600 | § . s 610800 | § 19349400 | 100% |§ 18320124 | § 1029276 | & IBA00 |§ 967470 |5 17404118 |8 977812 | § 97470
43 Project Screens 3 46100 |5 - s (541.00)| § 413000 | 100% | % - ls 41300018 413000} 8 $ - s 413000 | § -
44 Window Treatmants | § 17.00000 | & C 6 30000 | % 17.30000 | 98% | % - 13 1695000 | & 1695000 | § H4750 | 5 - s 1610250 | § 1.197 50
Fogt Grites 3 1242200 | § £ #OV) | § 3 - |3 OO 3 - Is o E 3 -
Etevator [ 11500000 | & - |8 100% | § 4122300 | & B477700 | § 10600000 |§ 530000 |8 3710070 1% 6359930 | § 530000
ippy 5 9500000 | § s s 2550000 | § 12050000 | 99% |$ 112475008 723450 |5 11970950 |§ 590548 |5 106851255 687277 | § £.775 98
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 037851400 (§ 32600 | $ 2285643 |$ 940189843 | B4% |$ 7.061.04230 |$  B6D.448.05 |§ 7.930,49043 |$ 39068452 | § 6,707,357.48 | 83246844 | & 861.870.53

i




=——-Work Completed--—

ltem # or CSI Net previous
Qrgprul contract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Contract % i biled
unm;poocds to | Subcontractor Name|  Typs of Work gl o e sint Complets Proveus Current Total o datn Retainage ot wnount due | Aemanng to b
Garcas Contractors,
48 LLC Fiumbng 53500000 | § - 8 - s 52500000 | 100% |3 41957745 | § 10391487 | 8 52349232 |% 2617462 |5 30850858 | § AL EF A 27.682 30
Blackhawk HVAC,
49 HVAC 124000000 | & = 5 = s 1,240 000 00 98% |$ 1174950001 % 4250080 | § 121745080 | § 60A7254 | § 111620250 | § 4037576 | § 8342174
50 Candor Elsctric Co | Flectrical 130000000 | § 543100 | § 147225 | § 1,3068903 25 oes $ 108522200 S 17953125 | § 127475325 1% B373766 | $ 104046090 | § 17055469 | % 95 BB7 66
T&D Excavanon &  |Earthwork /
51 inc Evcavation B50.00000 | & = $ (65000000} § LIv[iV, N s - 3 . 5 £ - 3 = 3 .
52 Baverly Aschalt Asqimalt 3600000 | § = 5 174500 | § 37,745 00 0% [% 5 . $ s - 3 . 3 3 37.745 00
53 Fance Masters Ornamental Fance 7223300 | § . 3 - 5 7223300 0% 5 x 3 T 5 : s = $ - $ = 5 7223300
54 | Allied Landscaping |1 14167600 | § = s (1120600 § 13047000 82% s - 5 10635600 | 10635500 | § 1063560 | § - s 9572040 | § 34,748 60
55 Pl Turf Turf Fiald 11467400 | $ 3 {2,700 00}| § 111.974 00 7% | & - ] 10873400 | § 10873400 [ § 943570 | § H 10329730 | $ 8 676 70
Harringlon Srte Sile Utilities &
... 56 Sarvica Earthwark/Excavation 35644500 | § = $ 63645800 | § 992903 00 9% 1% 537.65250 | § 42351675 | § 96116925|5 48058461 § 51076988 |§ 40234091 0% [/ Mir 3]
et Funnishung -
57 Bivm Hachs 3245800 | 8 - i (25320668)] $ 713732 | 100% |% 713732 18 = $ 713732 | & 35687 | § 678045 | § 000 1% 35887
Site Furnishings «
58 Benches L ] . 3 453900 1§ 453900 | 100% |$ 453000 | § - 5 453900 | § 22695 | % 431205 | § . $ 22685
58 Entrance Grilles . 5 = i 1265600 | § 1265600 | 100% |$ 1265600 | § - 3 1285600 [§ = ] 1265600 | § - 5 2
58 Solutions Finad Cleaning 1400000 | - 3 950000 1 5 2350000 | 100% 1§ - 5 2350000 | § 2350000 | § 235000 | § -+ 5 2115000 | § 235000
Commission’s
58 PAC Contingency Fund 3 {5757 00} § $ 44424300 o% ] s 3 - $ - s - L3 * 5 - 5 444243 0D
60 pBC Sitework Allowance 5 - 3 - 200 000 00 0% ] = ] . 13 5 - $ . s . £ 200.000 00
61 PBC Camera Allowance $ - $ - $ 100.000 00 0% |3 o ] - 5 - E) - 5 - 5 . |t ] 100 000 00
-SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 326,00} | $ 2208643)| § 5,200,303 67 81% [$ 326173427 | § 98805367 |$ 4.238.737.84 | § 21784040 | § 3.089.780.38 |§  932.158.18 | S 1,187,385.03 |4
SI.I_BTOTAL PAGE ONE S,l'lﬂ.i‘l.glz_ 3 320.00 I s 12’558.43 s 8,401,666.43 84% ] 7.081,042.38 3 BWJ $ 783040043 | $ 360064.52 | § 8,707,35746 | § 83246844 | § 861,870.63 |
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO "M 3 32600} § $ 5.209.303.57 B1% |8 3,251,73427 | ¢ 888,053.87 | § 4.238_.707.94 § 21784940 | § 3,089,760.38 | $ 93216818 | § 1.187.385.03 M
TOTAL 13,611,000.00 | § - $ lﬂ.gﬂ $  13.611,000.00 8% |$ 10,012,776.65 H 1&57&0!,72 $ 12.170&5—37 $ 80851392 |$ 0,707,137.82 | § 1.764,62083 | & 2,048,236.55 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $13,611,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $12,170,278.37

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $608,513.92
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $13,611,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $11,561,764.45

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $9,797,137.82
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,764,626.63
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $2,049,235.55

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belicf, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for (he benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing licn laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of (he aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuing; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Licn; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thercof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any licn remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
atlomey's fee.

Matt Moss
Vice President

:rn to before me this Zq _ dayof Mob\— . ,2018.

._-9.‘.'4__

My Com:ﬁs:ion expires: ”3}3} &Dgfa'/




	Byrne #14
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication014_20180830



